
 
 

CO:Premises & Expenditure Dept 

TENDER NOTICE FOR PROCUREMENT OF RAINCOATS          

Item Description Qty 

Raincoat -Pant & Jacket with hood (Duck back Model Diplomat or 
any equivalent) 

Specification: (Gents rain suit attached hood with separate trouser, 
Thickness 0.18 to 0.2 mm, Nylon make with pvc coating on the inner 
sider, ykk zips used, special inner tapping along stitches for total water 
protection. High visibility reflective tape on back for safety at night) 

 

110  Nos* 

*Size will be sent to the successful tenderer along with work order.Qty may vary  

1. As per the above specifications, the tenders should be submit in a sealed envelope 
and the same should be submitted to the Assistant General Manager(P&E), Premises 
& Expenditure Department, Indian Bank,Corporate Office ,254-260 Avvai Shanmugam 
salai,Royapettah,Chennai-600014 on or before 09.09.2021 up to 01.00 PM 

2. The Tender received after the stipulated date and time , will not be accepted. 

3. The sealed tender will be opened on 09.09.2021 at 02:00 PM in the presence of the 
tenderers who wish to be present (Subject to COVID-19 Lockdown restriction and 
State Govt. Guidelines) 

4. The Bank reserves the rights to reject any or all of the tenders without assigning any 
reason thereof. 

5. The Tender should have a valid PAN Card,ID Proof and Address Proof of 
firm/company and the raincoats should be delivered within 15 days from the date of 
issue of work order. 

6. For any clarification call to CO: ESTATE Department 04428134304/4401/4301 or write 
to us carpermission@indianbank.co.in, well in advance 

Schedule for Tender  

S.No Details of the Schedule Date & Time 

1 Commencement of tender 04.09.2021 

2 Last date for Tender Submission On or before 09.09.2021 upto 01:00 PM 

3 Opening of Price bid On 09.09.2021 at 02:00 PM 

 

Place: Chennai     

Date: 04.09.2021                                                           Assistant General Manager (P&E)                          


